



JET

DS

Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PA

Title: UNIVERSAL IMPROVED PARTICULATE MATTER DELIVERY DEVICE

Serial No: 09/477,305

Atty Docket No: 857-34

Dear Sir:

n, n, l) - 1

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party: SMLX Technologies, Inc.

2. Date of Conveyance: January 🖊 2006

3. Name/Address of Receiving Party: Red Mountain, Inc. 676 West Prospect Road Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

4. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

5. The date of the application is: January 4, 2000

6. All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to

Robert J. Van Der Wall, P.A. Gables One Tower 1320 South Dixie Highway Suite 1275 Coral Gables, FL 33146

7. Total Number of applications and patents involved: __1_

8. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u> (enclosed)

9. To the **Dest** of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01/20/2006 DBYRNE 00000105 09477305 01 FC:8021 40.00 UF

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMLX Technologies, Inc., (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns by prior assignment a certain invention entitled UNIVERSAL IMPROVED PARTICULATE MATTER DELIVERY DEVICE for which application for a Patent of the United States is pending and has been allowed, Serial No. 09/477,305; and

WHEREAS, Red Mountain, Inc., 676 West Prospect Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Patents of the United States and throughout the world to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, reexamination cr reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0535

Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue the said Patent for which application is presently or may hereafter be pending, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Date:

Joel larcus Trustee for Assignor SMLX Technologies, Inc.

C:\...\SIMPLEX\PART-UNI.034\ASSIGN2PAT

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 01/17/2006